
Jackson County Courthouse
415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor

Kansas City, Missouri  64106
(816)881-3242

Jackson County Missouri

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 013338 Name: food service equipment for the detention center

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:9/5/2000 (R)Health and Justice Committee

On agenda: Final action:9/5/2000 9/11/2000

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing final payment in the amount of $46,838.00 on the contract with Sysco
Equipment and Furnishings Co. for food service equipment for the Jackson County Detention Center
Annex (Bid Package No. 5).

Sponsors: Terry Young

Indexes: CONTRACT, DETENTION CENTER

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

(R)Health and Justice Committee9/11/2000 0

Consent AgendaCounty Legislature9/11/2000 0 Pass

adoptCounty Legislature9/11/2000 0 Pass

Go To 1st MeetingCounty Legislature9/6/2000 0 Pass

assign to committeeCounty Legislature9/5/2000 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing final payment in the amount of $46,838.00 on the contract with Sysco
Equipment and Furnishings Co. for food service equipment for the Jackson County Detention Center
Annex (Bid Package No. 5).

RESOLUTION 13338, September 5, 2000

INTRODUCED BY Terry Young, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the County Legislature did, by Resolution 11553 of December 16, 1996, authorize a
contract in the amount of $513,547.00 with Sysco Equipment and Furnishings Co.  for food service
equipment for the Jackson County Detention Center Annex; and,

WHEREAS, the Resolution authorized the County Executive to approve change orders not to exceed
$26,000.00, for a maximum authorization of $539,547.00; and,

WHEREAS, two change orders have resulted in a reduction of the contract price to its current
authorization of $509,442.00; and,

WHEREAS, all work contemplated by the contract has been completed and is acceptable to the
County; and,

Jackson County Missouri Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 13338, Version: 0

WHEREAS, final payment on the contract in the amount of $46,830.00 is now due; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that final payment in the
amount of $46,838.00 to Sysco Equipment and Furnishings Co. on the contract for food service
equipment for the Jackson County Detention Center Annex be, and is hereby, approved.

Effective Date:  This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

____________________________ ______________________________
County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution #13338 of September 5, 2000 was
duly passed on ____________September 11_________________, 2000 by the Jackson County
Legislature.  The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas ______6_________ Nays _______0_______

Abstaining ____0_____ Absent ______3______

________________________ ______________________________
Date Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature

Funds for this were encumbered from the Criminal Justice Improvement Fund in 1996.

__________________________ _________________________________
Date   Director of the Department of Finance

Jackson County Missouri Printed on 7/4/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

